
IFMR GSB, Krea University 23 August 2024

Activity Time Proposed

Arrival and Hostel Check in All day

Registration 8.00 AM - 9. 30 AM 

Inauguration (Prarambh) 10.00 AM - 5.30 PM

Pre Preparatory Assessment 9.00 AM - 11 AM

Preparatory Programme

Post Preparatory Assessment 9 AM - 11 AM

Term-1 Classes start date

Arrival and Hostel Check in All day

SIP Presentations 9.30 AM - 5.30 PM

Term-4 Classes start date

Dates Duration Dates Duration

Teaching Dates Monday, 15 July 2024 to Friday, 27 September 2024
11 weeks

(53 Days)
Monday, 08 July 2024 to Friday, 20 September 2024 

11 weeks

(53 Days)

Mid-Term Exam Dates

After 10 sessions

5th week: 12, 13, 14 & 16 Aug 2024 (OR)

6th week: 19 - 22 Aug 2024

4 Days

4 Days

After 10 sessions

5th week: 05 - 08 Aug 2024 (OR)

6th week 12, 13, 14 & 16 Aug 2024

4 Days

4 Days

End-Term Exam  Dates 30 Sept, 01 Oct, 03-05 Oct 2024 5 Days Monday 23 Sep  - Sunday 29 Sep 2024 7 Days

Supplementary / 

Improvement Exams
Not applicable Not applicable Tue-Sat, 03 - 07 Oct 2024 5 Days

Holidays in the Term

1.Thursday 15 Aug 2024 : Independence Day

2. Monday 26 Aug 2024 : Krishna Jayanthi

3. Saturday 07 Sep 2024 : Ganesh Chaturthi

4. Wednesday 02 Oct 2024: Gandhi Jayanthi

4 Days

1.Thursday 15 Aug 2024 : Independence Day

2. Monday 26 Aug 2024 : Krishna Jayanthi

3. Saturday 07 Sep 2024 : Ganesh Chaturthi

4. Wednesday 02 Oct 2024: Gandhi Jayanthi

3 Days

Teaching Dates
Monday, 07 October 2024 to Saturday, 21 December 

2024 

11 weeks

(53 Days)
Thursday, 03 October 2024 to Friday, 13 December 2024 

11 weeks

(50 Days)

Mid-Term Exam Dates

After 10 sessions

5th week: 4- 7 Nov 2024 (OR)

6th week: 11 - 14 Nov 2024

4 Days

4 Days

After 10 sessions

5th week: 05 - 09 Nov 2024 (OR)

6th week: 11 - 14 Nov 2024

5 Days

4 Days

End-Term Exam  Dates
Friday, 03 January 2025, 

Monday 06 January 2025 to Friday 10 January 2024
6 Days Monday, 16 December 2024 to Saturday, 21 December 2024 6 Days

Supplementary / 

Improvement Exams
Thur-Sat, 16-18 January 2024 3 Days

Friday, 03 January 2025, 

Monday 06 January 2025 to Friday 10 January 2024
6 Days

Holidays in the Term

1. Saturday 12 Oct 2024: Ayutha Pooja

2. Wednesday to Sunday : 30 Oct - 3 Nov 2024: Diwali (5)

3. Monday 23 Dec 2024 - Thursday 02 Jan 2025 (11)

(inclusive of Christmas 25 Dec 2024 & New Year 01 Jan 

2024)

16 Days

1. Saturday 12 Oct 2024: Ayutha Pooja

2. Wednesday to Sunday : 30 Oct - 3 Nov 2024: Diwali (5)

3. Monday 23 Dec 2024 - Thursday 02 Jan 2025 (11)

(inclusive of Christmas 25 Dec 2024 & New Year 01 Jan 2024)

6 Days

Teaching Dates Monday 13 Jan to Friday 21 Mar 2025

11 weeks+ 4 

Saturdays

(52 Days)

Friday 03 Jan 2025 - Wednesday 19 March 2025
11 weeks

(52 Days)

Mid-Term Exam Dates

After 10 sessions

5th week: 10 - 13 Feb 2025 (OR)

6th week: 17 - 20 Feb 2025

4 Days

4 Days

After 10 sessions

5th week: 03- 06 Feb 2025 (OR)

6th week: 10 - 13 Feb 2025

4 Days

4 Days

End-Term Exam  Dates Monday 24 Mar - Friday 28 Mar 2025 5 Days
Thursday 20 Mar 2025 and Friday 21 Mar 2025

Monday 24 Mar 2025 - 29 Mar 2025
8 Days

Supplementary / 

Improvement Exams
Tue - Sat, 01 - 05 April 2025 5 Days Tue - Sat, 01 - 05 April 2025 5 Days

Holidays in the Term

1. Wednesday 15 Jan 2025: Pongal 

2. Friday: 26 Jan 2025 : Republic Day

3. Friday : 14 Mar 2025 : Holi (For Students only)

4. 30 March 2025 :Telugu New Year & 

5. 31 March 2025 Ramazan / Idul Fitr

2 Days

1. Wednesday 15 Jan 2025: Pongal 

2. Friday: 26 Jan 2025 : Republic Day

3. Friday : 14 Mar 2025 : Holi (For Students only)

4. 30 March 2025 :Telugu New Year & 

5. 31 March 2025 Ramazan / Idul Fitr

5 Days

Summer Break Tuesday, 01 April 2025 - Monday, 30 June 2025

AY 2025-26

Arrival and Hostel Check in - 01 - 02 July 2025 (Tue - 

Wed)

SIP Presentations - 03 - 05 July 2025 (Thu - Sat)

Term-4 Classes start date - 07 July 2025 (Mon)

For MBA Batch 2023-25

Summary of the Academic Calendar AY 2024-25
For MBA Batch 2024-26

Important Dates

01-02 July 2024 (Mon-Tue)

03 July 2024 (Wed)

03 July 2024 (Wed)

04 July 2024 (Thur)     

04 - 06 July 2024 (Thu - Sat)

08 - 12 July 2024 (Mon - Fri) 

13 July 2024 (Sat)

15 July 2024 (Mon)

Term 3 Term 6

02 - 03 July 2024 (Tue - Wed)
04 - 06 July 2024 (Thu - Sat)

08 July 2024 (Mon)

Term 1 Term 4

Term 2 Term 5


